
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0125
Bid invitation number: 2000004552
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency
Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 02/06/2017 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 02/13/2017 09:00:00 

Opening date: 02/13/2017 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Whole Wheat Tortillas (Frozen)

Please submit a copy of the SF1449 (attached) to Carol.Givens-Verser@ams.usda.gov

Award Notice Date:  February 14, 2017
Public Release of Award Date:  February 15, 2017

Please review all solicitation documents attached.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0125
Bid invitation number: 2000004552

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 4  

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a  required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

         1 . FINAL TOR2 CRD 04-15-16

         2 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions 7 19 16

         3 . Domestic Clauses and Provisions 1-13-17 FAC-2005-95

         4 . RFQ TOR1-1449

         5 . TOR2 2-6-2017 Shortfall Solicitation

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard

4. System for Award Management (SAM)

4a. SAM Representations and Certification

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

7. Brand Name and Pack Size

8. Plant Locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0125
Bid invitation number: 2000004552

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 4  

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - IS

- IS NOT

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES NOT

- DOES

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  TORTILLAS

   20 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1 LB

      30 BOSTON MA

40 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 02118     36,000 LB

50 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 06/16/2017-06/30/2017 02118     36,000 LB

      60 VINELAND NJ

70 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 08360     36,000 LB

      80 ALBUQUERQUE NM

90 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 87109     36,000 LB

      100 LOT: 157038447 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 157038447 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0125
Bid invitation number: 2000004552

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 4  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

110 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 33756      8,736 LB

120 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 33605     27,264 LB

      130 LOT: 342957796 LAS VEGAS NV / RENO NV /

140 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 89104     18,000 LB

150 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 89512     18,000 LB

      160 LOT: 411384596 HILLSIDE NJ / PENNSAUK...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 411384596 HILLSIDE NJ / PENNSAUKEN NJ /

170 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 07205     18,000 LB

180 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 08110     18,000 LB

      190 LOT: 417984579 COLORADO SPRING CO / P...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 417984579 COLORADO SPRING CO / PUEBLO CO /

200 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 80915     27,000 LB

210 110741 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1

LB

 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 81001      9,000 LB

Total Quantity for TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-24/1 LB    288,000 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation    288,000 LB

Amendment Details

Amendment : 12-3J14-17-S-0125-P0001 Date : 02/06/2017

Action Item Material Description Type

Field Old Value New Value UOM

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details.


